
8/8/2024

2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 3
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

STBG

52505

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24559

BRF-018()--38-21

US 18: Stony Creek 5.3 mi W of W Jct US 71

Bridge New, Right of Way

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,426,000
$2,740,800

$3,426,000
$2,740,800

DOT Note: Project might be funded with ER.  AC this project.


