2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

RPA 3

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

STBG

52505	BRF-018()38-21	Submitted	Total	\$3,426,000			\$3,426,000		
Iowa Department of Transportation 24559	US 18: Stony Creek 5.3 mi W of W Jct US 71	-	Federal Aid	\$2,740,800			\$2,740,800		
	Bridge New, Right of Way		Regional			_			
			Swap						
DOT Note: Project might be funded with ER. AC this project.									